UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 — 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR
APPROVED APPROVED
APPROVEDFEES  ryirppaRTY ~ FEES2024- APPROVED FEES g:llgg FEES 2024-
ADDITIONS 2025 ADDITIONS 2025
REGULAR
YEAR 1 VEAR 1 YEAR 2 VEAR 2
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
MEDICALSCHOOL 2,742.00 255.00 2,997.00 3,325.00 255.00  3,580.00
DENTAL SCHOOL 2,732.00 255.00 2,987.00 3,486.00 255.00  3,741.00
HOOL OF PHARMACY
PCHOOLO ¢ 4,303.00 255.00 4,558.00 3,486.00 255.00  3,741.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP - - 11,355.00 - - 10,855.00
SCHOOL OF
BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES 4,042.00 255.00 4,297.00 3,371.00 255.00  3,626.00
SCHOOL OF NURSING*
3,615.00 255.00 3,870.00 3,321.00 255.00  3,576.00

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 — 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR

APPROVED
FEES
REGULAR
YEAR 3
GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL T
DENTAL SCHOOL
SCHOO 3,277.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY S
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP -
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL
& ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES
3,162.00
*
SCHOOL OF NURSING S0

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2024-
2025

YEAR 3
GH¢

3,372.00
3,532.00

3,532.00

3,417.00

3,174.00

APPROVED
FEES

YEAR 4

GH¢

2,924.00

2,681.00

THIRD PARTY

ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2024-
2025

YEAR 4
GH¢

3,179.00

2,936.00

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



UNIVERSITY OF GHANA
SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 — 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR

APPROVED FEES AP];‘;SX];?); gES
CLINICALYEARS  THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS (| {nrat vEADG
REGULAR (1°7, 2NP & 37P) (157, 2V g 3R0)
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL
2,960.00 255.00 3,215.00
DENTAL L
NTAL SCHOO 3,031.00 255.00 3,286.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
3,039.00 255.00 3,294.00

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP =

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF NURSING* =

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING

APPROVED
THIRD FEES 2024-

APEEROVED PARTY 2025 APEE{]?SVED

FULLFEE PAYING  vgaR1 ADEISTIO YEAR 2
YEAR 1
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

MEDICAL
SCHOOL 8,411.00 255.00 8,666.00 10,022.00
DENTAL SCHOOL 8,411.00 255.00 8,666.00 10,184.00
SCHOOL OF
PHARMACY 9,143.00 255.00 9,398.00 9,633.00
SCHOOL OF
PHARMACY TOP
up - - 11,355.00 -
SCHOOL OF
BIOMEDICAL &
ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES 8,710.00 255.00 8,965.00 10,022.00
SCHOOL OF
NURSING* 8,770.00 255.00 9,025.00 8,841.00
SCHOOL OF
PUBLIC HEALTH - 8,970.00
GEMP
MEDICAL SCH —

INTEGRATED 29,745.00 255.00 30,000.00 29,745.00
STUDENTS

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2024-
2025

YEAR 2
GH¢

10,277.00
10,439.00

9,885.00

10,855.00

10,277.00

9,096.00

9,225.00

30,000.00

APPROVED
FEES
YEAR 3

GH¢
9,813.00
9,974.00

9,421.00

9,708.00
8,632.00
8,022.00
25,212.00

29,745.00

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

255.00

APPROVED
FEES 2024-
2025

YEAR 3
GH¢

10,068.00
10,229.00

9,676.00

10,063.00
8,887.00
8,277.00

25,467.00

30,000.00



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE

PAYING
APPROVED
FEES 2024-
APPROVED  THIRD PARTY 2025 APPROVED FEES
FEES ADDITIONS OUIMCEYL, sl o
FULLFEE PAYING VEana (157, 28D AND 3R
)
YEAR 4
GHC GHC GH¢ GHC¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL
CALSCHOO i i i 10,218.00
DENTAL SCHOOL
; i i 10,378.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY _ i i 9,178.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
TOP UP ] ) ; ]
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL &
ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES 057700 S5 00 0,832.00 _
*
SCHOOL OF NURSING 8,394.00 255.00 8,649.00 i
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
8,001.00 255.00 8.256.00 i
EMP
G i 24.330.00
MEDICAL SCH — 19,7500

INTEGRATED STUDENTS

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 9,500.00 and GH¢
9,291.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC
Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GH¢

255.00

255.00
255.00

255.00
255.00

APPROVED FEES
2024-2025
CLINICAL YEARS
(15T, 2NP AND 3RP
)

GH¢
10,473.00

10,633.00
9,433.00

24,585.00
30,000.00



UNIVERSITY OF GHANA
SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 — 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE — NURSING WEEKEND

APPROVED FEES
NURSING WEEKEND APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS 2024-2025
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
NURSING - YEAR 2
URS 9,500.00 255.00 9,755.00
NURSING - YEAR
URSING 3 8,891.00 255.00 9,146.00
-YE
NURSING — YEAR 4 8,891.00 255.00 9,146.00

* Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING - WEEKEND at LEVEL 300 will pay GH¢ 9,755.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):
SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75t Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5



SCHEDULE C: POSTGRADUATE

APPROVED THIRD APPROVED APPROVED THIRD APPROVED ApPPROVED

FEES PARTY  FEES 2024- FEES PARTY FEES 2024- FEES

1T TIER  ADDITION 2025 2"°TIER  ADDITIO 2025 3RD TIER

S 15T TIER NS 2NO TIER

POSTGRADUATE

GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
ONE YEAR MSC.

13,058.00  385.00 13,443.00 11,512.00 385.00 11,897.00 7,631.00
M. PHIL & TWO
YEAR MSC. - YEAR
ONE 13,093.00  385.00 13,478.00 11,600.00 385.00 11,985.00 7,742.00
M. PHIL & TWO
YEAR MSC - YEAR
TWO 11,807.00  385.00 12,192.00  10,695.00 385.00 11,080.00 6,477.00
ONE-YEAR MPHIL
PROG. 12,416.00  385.00 12,801.00 10,944.00 385.00 11,329.00 7,086.00
SCHEDULE D: SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

THIRD PARTY APPROVED FEES
APPROVED FEES
ADDITIONS 2024-2025
POSTGRADUATE WEEKEND
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
MPH
18,474.00 385.00 18,859.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):

GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30

THIRD

PARTY

ADDITI
ONS
GH¢

385.00

385.00

385.00

385.00

APPROVE
D FEES
2024-

2025
3RDTIER

GH¢

8,016.00

8,127.00

6,862.00

7,471.00



SCHEDULE E: PHD

APPROVED FEES

PHD - FULL TIME SCI/APPLIED SCI
GH¢

YEAR ONE 11,361.00

YEAR TWO 11,738.00

YEAR THREE 15,181.00

YEAR FOUR 11,738.00

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

POSTGRADUATE

ONE YEAR MSC

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC

PHD

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates):

GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250

75% Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100
Reprographic fees - GHC 5

GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC30

THIRD PARTY
ADDITIONS

GHC¢

385.00
385.00
385.00
385.00

THESIS EXTENSION

GH¢

1,909.00

1,909.00

3,177.00

APPROVED FEES
2024-2025

SCI/APPLIED SCI
GH¢

11,746.00
12,123.00
15,566.00
12,123.00

THESIS REFERRAL
GH¢
3,540.00
3,540.00

5,079.00



INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE -

YEAR 3

AFRICAN

NON

YEAR 4

AFRICAN

NON

CLINICAL YEARS (1ST,
2ND and 3rd)

AFRICAN NON

NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN NATIONAL AFRICAN

FOREIGN

COST ITEMS YEAR 1 YEAR 2
AFRICAN NON AFRICAN NON

REGULAR S NATIONAL S NATIONAL
2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025

usb usD usD usbD

MEDICAL

SCHOOL 10,082.00 13,946.00 10,012.00 13,218.00

DENTAL SCHOOL 10,071.00 13,930.00 10,001.00 13,218.00

SCHOOL OF

PHARMACY 8,752.00 12,046.00 8,682.00 11,421.00

SCHOOL OF

BIOMEDICAL &

ALLIED HEALTH 9,743.00 13,591.00 9,673.00 13,082.00

SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF

NURSING 6,813.00 9,276.00 6,743.00 8,814.00

GEMP

S

NATIONAL

S

NATIONAL

2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025

usb

10,012.00

10,001.00

8,682.00

9,673.00

6,743.00

12,532.00

usD

13,218.00

13,218.00

11,421.00

12,792.00

8,814.00

12,532.00

usD

8,682.00

9,673.00

6,743.00

usbD

11,421.00

12,792.00

8,814.00

S NATIONAL
2024-2025 2024-2025

usb usD

11,755.00 11,755.00

11,755.00 11,755.00

11,421.00 11,421.00

12,350.00 12,350.00



SCHEDULE H: POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

ONE YEAR MSC

MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG. - APPLIED SCIENCE

MPHIL YEAR TWO

SCHEDULE I: PHD

PHD - FULL TIME

YEAR ONE

YEAR TWO

YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

FOREIGN

usD

9,628.00

9,578.00

4,610.00

WEST AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usD

5,692.00

5,642.00

4,610.00

PHD

usD

8,728.00

8,264.00

8,264.00

8,264.00

OTHER AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usD

7,267.00

7,217.00

4,610.00



SCHEDULE J: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL

THESIS EXTENSION
POSTGRADUATE
usbD

ONE YEAR MSC 300.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC 300.00
PHD 750.00
SCHEDULE K: PUBLIC HEALTH POSTGRADUATE

WEST AFRICAN

FOREIGN NATIONALS
PUBLIC HEALTH
usD usD

ONE YEAR MSC 12,019.00 6,887.00
MPHIL - YEAR ONE 12,062.00 6,884.00
MPHIL YEAR TWO 5,334.00 5,334.00

THESIS REFERRAL

usbD

600.00

600.00

1,100.00

OTHER AFRICAN
NATIONALS

usD

8,940.00

8,955.00

5,334.00



SCHEDULE L: PUBLIC HEALTH PHD

PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH

YEAR ONE

YEAR TWO

YEAR THREE

YEAR FOUR

11,438.00

10,974.00

11,986.00

11,986.00

PHD

uSsbD
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