PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRA	SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR									
REGULAR	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025				
	YEAR 1		YEAR 1	YEAR 2		YEAR 2				
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢				
MEDICAL SCHOOL	2,742.00	255.00	2,997.00	3,325.00	255.00	3,580.00				
DENTAL SCHOOL	2,732.00	255.00	2,987.00	3,486.00	255.00	3,741.00				
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	4,303.00	255.00	4,558.00	3,486.00	255.00	3,741.00				
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	11,355.00	-	-	10,855.00				
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	4,042.00	255.00	4,297.00	3,371.00	255.00	3,626.00				
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	3,615.00	255.00	3,870.00	3,321.00	255.00	3,576.00				

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF **NURSING** at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay **GH¢ 3,980.00** and **GH¢ 3,578.00** respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

CHS (2024/2025)

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR										
APPROVED FEES YEAR 3	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 3	APPROVED FEES YEAR 4	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 4					
σης	дп¢	GH¢	СПС	σης	GH¢					
3,117.00	255.00	3,372.00	+							
3,277.00	255.00	3,532.00	-							
3,277.00	255.00	3,532.00	-							
-	-	-	-							
3,162.00	255.00	3,417.00	2,924.00	255.00	3,179.00					
2,919.00	255.00	3,174.00	2,681.00	255.00	2,936.00					
	APPROVED FEES YEAR 3 GH¢ 3,117.00 3,277.00 - 3,162.00	APPROVED FEES YEAR 3 GH¢ GH¢ 3,117.00 255.00 3,277.00 255.00 - 3,162.00 255.00	APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS YEAR 3 GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ 3,117.00 255.00 3,372.00 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00	APPROVED FEES THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS YEAR 3 GHC GHC GHC GHC GHC GHC GHC GHC 3,117.00 255.00 3,372.00 - 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00 - 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00 - 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00 - 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00 - 3,277.00 255.00 3,532.00 -	APPROVED FEES 2024- PEES 2024- 2025 PEES 2024- APPROVED FEES 2024- APPROVED FEES 2024- PEES 2024- APPROVED FEES 2024- APPROVED					

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 3,980.00 and GH¢ 3,578.00 respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100 SRC welfare – GHC 50 Reprographic fees – GHC 5

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR									
REGULAR	APPROVED FEES CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND & 3 RD)	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025 CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND & 3 RD)						
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢						
MEDICAL SCHOOL	2,960.00	255.00	3,215.00						
DENTAL SCHOOL	3,031.00	255.00	3,286.00						
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	3,039.00	255.00	3,294.00						
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-								
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	-								
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	-								

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF **NURSING** at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay **GH¢ 3,980.00** and **GH¢ 3,578.00** respectively

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100 SRC welfare – GHC 50 Reprographic fees – GHC 5

SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING									
FULLFEE PAYING	APPROVED FEES YEAR 1	THIRD PARTY ADDITIO NS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 1	APPROVED FEES YEAR 2	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 2	APPROVED FEES YEAR 3	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 3
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL	8,411.00	255.00	8,666.00	10,022.00	255.00	10,277.00	9,813.00	255.00	10,068.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	8,411.00	255.00	8,666.00	10,184.00	255.00	10,439.00	9,974.00	255.00	10,229.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	9,143.00	255.00	9,398.00	9,633.00	255.00	9,885.00	9,421.00	255.00	9,676.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	11,355.00	-	_	10,855.00	-		
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	0.710.00	255.00	0.065.00	10.022.00	255.00	10 277 00	0.700.00	255.00	10.062.00
SCHOOL OF	8,710.00	255.00	8,965.00	10,022.00	255.00	10,277.00	9,708.00	255.00	10,063.00
NURSING*	8,770.00	255.00	9,025.00	8,841.00	255.00	9,096.00	8,632.00	255.00	8,887.00
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	-		.,	8,970.00	255.00	9,225.00	8,022.00	255.00	8,277.00
GEMP	-			-			25,212.00	255.00	25,467.00
MEDICAL SCH – INTEGRATED STUDENTS	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00	29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates):

SRC Hostel Development Levy - GHC 100

75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100

SRC welfare - GHC 50

Reprographic fees - GHC 5

SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADU PAYING	JATE - FULL FEE					
FULLFEE PAYING	APPROVED FEES YEAR 4	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 YEAR 4	APPROVED FEES CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND AND 3 RD)	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025 CLINICAL YEARS (1 ST , 2 ND AND 3 RD)
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
MEDICAL SCHOOL	-	-	-	10,218.00	255.00	10,473.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	-	-	_	10,378.00	255.00	10,633.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	-	-	-	9,178.00	255.00	9,433.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP UP	-	-	-	_	-	-
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	9,577.00	255.00	9,832.00	_	-	-
SCHOOL OF NURSING*	8,394.00	255.00	8,649.00	-	-	-
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	8,001.00	255.00	8,256.00	-	-	-
GEMP	-			24,330.00	255.00	24,585.00
MEDICAL SCH – INTEGRATED STUDENTS				29,745.00	255.00	30,000.00
* Freshmen in the SCHOOL 9,291.00 respectively	OF NURSING at L	EVEL 200 and 300	will pay GH¢ 9,5 0	00.00 and GH¢		

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100 SRC welfare – GHC 50 Reprographic fees – GHC 5

CHS (2024/2025)

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

GHANAIAN STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE – NURSING WEEKEN			
NURSING WEEKEND	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
NURSING – YEAR 2	9,500.00	255.00	9,755.00
NURSING – YEAR 3	8,891.00	255.00	9,146.00
NURSING – YEAR 4	8,891.00	255.00	9,146.00

^{*} Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING - WEEKEND at LEVEL 300 will pay GH¢ 9,755.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Undergraduates): SRC Hostel Development Levy – GHC 100 75th Anniversary Legacy Project – GHC 100 SRC welfare – GHC 50 Reprographic fees – GHC 5

SCHEDULE C: POST	GRADUATE								
POSTGRADUATE	APPROVED FEES 1 ST TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITION S	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 1 ST TIER	APPROVED FEES 2 ND TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITIO NS	APPROVED FEES 2024- 2025 2 ND TIER	APPROVED FEES 3 RD TIER	THIRD PARTY ADDITI ONS	APPROVE D FEES 2024- 2025 3RD TIER
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
ONE YEAR MSC.	13,058.00	385.00	13,443.00	11,512.00	385.00	11,897.00	7,631.00	385.00	8,016.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC YEAR ONE	13,093.00	385.00	13,478.00	11,600.00	385.00	11,985.00	7,742.00	385.00	8,127.00
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC - YEAR TWO	11,807.00	385.00	12,192.00	10,695.00	385.00	11,080.00	6,477.00	385.00	6,862.00
ONE-YEAR MPHIL PROG.	12,416.00	385.00	12,801.00	10,944.00	385.00	11,329.00	7,086.00	385.00	7,471.00

SCHEDULE D: SCHOO	L OF PUBLIC HEALTH		
POSTGRADUATE	APPROVED FEES WEEKEND	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
МРН	18,474.00	385.00	18,859.00

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates): GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 Reprographic fees - GHC 5 GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC 30

UIIJ (2027/202)

SCHEDULE E: PHD			
	APPROVED FEES	THIRD PARTY ADDITIONS	APPROVED FEES 2024-2025
PHD - FULL TIME	SCI/APPLIED SCI		SCI/APPLIED SCI
	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢
YEAR ONE	11,361.00	385.00	11,746.00
YEAR TWO	11,738.00	385.00	12,123.00
YEAR THREE	15,181.00	385.00	15,566.00
YEAR FOUR	11,738.00	385.00	12,123.00

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL									
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL							
POSTGRADUATE	GH¢	GH¢							
ONE YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00							
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	1,909.00	3,540.00							
PHD	3,177.00	5,079.00							

Breakdown of third party fees (Postgraduates): GRASAG Development Levy - GHC 250 75th Anniversary Legacy Project - GHC 100 Reprographic fees - GHC 5 GRASAG Dues Top up - GHC30

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UND FOREIGN	ergradua ⁻	ΓΕ -								
COST ITEMS	YEA	AR 1	YEA	AR 2	YEA	AR 3	YEA	\R 4	CLINICAL Y 2ND ar	EARS (1ST, d 3rd)
REGULAR	AFRICAN NATIONAL S	NON AFRICAN NATIONAL								
	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025	2024-2025
	USD	USD								
MEDICAL SCHOOL	10,082.00	13,946.00	10,012.00	13,218.00	10,012.00	13,218.00	-	-	11,755.00	11,755.00
DENTAL SCHOOL	10,071.00	13,930.00	10,001.00	13,218.00	10,001.00	13,218.00	-	-	11,755.00	11,755.00
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	8,752.00	12,046.00	8,682.00	11,421.00	8,682.00	11,421.00	8,682.00	11,421.00	11,421.00	11,421.00
SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	9,743.00	13,591.00	9,673.00	13,082.00	9,673.00	12,792.00	9,673.00	12,792.00	-	
SCHOOL OF NURSING	6,813.00	9,276.00	6,743.00	8,814.00	6,743.00	8,814.00	6,743.00	8,814.00	-	_
GEMP	-	-	-	-	12,532.00	12,532.00	-	-	12,350.00	12,350.00

SCHEDULE H: POSTGRADUATE								
POSTGRADUATE	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS					
POSTGRADUATE	USD	USD	USD					
ONE YEAR MSC	9,628.00	5,692.00	7,267.00					
MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG APPLIED SCIENCE	9,578.00	5,642.00	7,217.00					
MPHIL YEAR TWO	4,610.00	4,610.00	4,610.00					

SCHEDULE I: PHD				
PHD - FULL TIME	PHD			
PHD - FOLL TIIVIE	USD			
YEAR ONE	8,728.00			
YEAR TWO	8,264.00			
YEAR THREE	8,264.00			
YEAR FOUR	8,264.00			

SCHEDULE J: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL				
POSTGRADUATE	THESIS EXTENSION THESIS REFERRAL			
	USD	USD		
ONE YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00		
M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC	300.00	600.00		
PHD	750.00	1,100.00		

SCHEDULE K: PUBLIC HEALTH POSTGRADUATE					
PUBLIC HEALTH	FOREIGN	WEST AFRICAN NATIONALS	OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS		
PUBLIC REALTH	USD	USD	USD		
ONE YEAR MSC	12,019.00	6,887.00	8,940.00		
MPHIL - YEAR ONE	12,062.00	6,884.00	8,955.00		
MPHIL YEAR TWO	5,334.00	5,334.00	5,334.00		

SCHEDULE L: PUBLIC HEALTH PHD				
PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH	PHD			
PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH	USD			
YEAR ONE	11,438.00			
YEAR TWO	10,974.00			
YEAR THREE	11,986.00			
YEAR FOUR	11,986.00			